north-east quarter [Jf] of section fifteen [15], 
township nineteen [19] north, rauge four [4] 
west, beginning at the north-east corner of said 
nu'trter section and running tlienco south one 
hundred fifty [150] rod?, thence west eighty [80] 
vo ls to a stoue, thence north one hundred nine 
and nine-hundredtlis [109 09] rods to a stone, 
thence north eiglity-flve [85] degrees east, ten 
and fortv-two hundredths 1. ifl. li] rods to a stone, 
thence north eighteen [IS] ilegiees. oast, fitty-
I'our and forty-two hundredths [54.43] rods to a 
stone, thenc« east along the north line of said